Pennsylvania Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BLDG: <u>00</u>			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:			
	8-5130			B. WING: 09/11/2018				
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: GICAL LOCUST STREET	HEALTH	STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPH	STREET				
STATE LICENS	E NUMBER: 00238701							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEEDE	D BY FULL REGULATORY OF		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
M 0000	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICING MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LS IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) INITIAL COMMENT This report is the result of an Annual Registral survey conducted on September 11, 2018, at It Surgical Locust Street Health Center. It was determined the facility was in compliance with requirements of the Pennsylvania Department Health Regulations § 28 Pa Code, Chapter 29. Subchapter D, Ambulatory Gynecological Surin Hospitals and Clinics.		at Ppsp as with the ent of 29,	M 0000				
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN			ATURE		TITLE:	(X6) DATE:	<u> </u>	
						(10) 21112.		

State Form 7G2Y11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 1

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ´	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
	8-5130 A. BLDG:00 B. WING: 09/11/20		09/11/2018	9/11/2018				
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: GICAL LOCUST STREET	HEALTH	STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPH	STREET				
STATE LICENS	e number: 00238701							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIEN MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 0000			as nce with rtment of ntory Care	S 0000				
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLI	ER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	ATURE	<u> </u>	TITLE:	(X6) DATE:	<u> </u>	

State Form 7G2Y11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 8

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	BER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5130		1	<u></u>	09/11/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00238701		STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPI	STREET				
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY O IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 033A	Continued from page 1 553.3 (1) Governing Body I 553.3 Governing Body respo (1) Conforming to local laws. This REGULATION is not	nsibilities include: o all applicable Federal,	State, and	S 033A	By 10/31/18, the Patient Safe Officer will update PPSP's P Safety and Abortion Services to clarify facility staff requires for reporting, to clarify the tiand to ensure compliance. In addition, the Patient Safety C and Director of Patient Serviprovide training to the Surgio Locust Center staff on the Pa Safety Reporting requirement training will include a review updated policy and procedurensure timely notification, with days, of the patient affected discribes event. Staff will also trained on what constitutes a event and when to recognize one occurs. The training is excheduled for October 11, 200 On September 26th, the Patiens Safety Officer, RQM Coordinand Center Manager reviewer patient record (MR15) and it opportunities for improved processes of communication documentation. Serious event be reported to PSRS based or	A Patient s Policy ements meline, Difficer ces will cal attient ats. This v of the es to ithin 7 by a be serious when urrently D18. ent nator, ad the dentified and atts will	Completion Date: 10/03/2018 Status: APPROVED Date: 10/09/2018

State Form 7G2Y11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 8

Pennsylvania Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG:00		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5130		B. WING: _		09/11/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPH	STREET				
STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00238701 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY O IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 033A	Continued from page 2			S 033A	patient report (if event occur outside the facility) instead of waiting on medical records to confirm the event. In the casserious event occurring in the facility, the patient (or family member/designee with the paconsent) will be notified of the serious event immediately with its still in the center. The Center Manager and/or Recovery Recover	of o e of a e y attient's he chile she atter oom as event ent (or oon event patient RQM tient the	

State Form 7G2Y11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BLDG: _		(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED:	EΥ
		8-5130		B. WING:		09/11/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPI	STREET				
STATE LICENS (X4) ID	E NUMBER: 00238701	OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE	EICIENCV	ID	DROVIDEDIC DI AN OF CODDE	CTION (EACH	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEEDE	ED BY FULL REGULATORY OF		PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	OULD BE	COMPLETE DATE
S 033A	Continued from page 3			S 033A			
	Continued from page 3 Based on review of the facility documents, medical records and interview with staff (EMP), it was determined the facility failed to conform to the following state laws: The facility was not in compliance with the follow State regulations: "The Medical Care Availability and Reduction of Error Act, 40 P.S. 1303.101 et. Seq. 1303.308 Reporting and Notification. (b) Duty to notify patient. A medical facility through an appropriate designee shall provide written notification to a patient affected by a serious event or, with the consent of the patient, to an available family mem or designee, within seven (7) days of the occurrence or discovery of a serious event". This is not met as evidenced by: Based on review of medical records (MR), facility documents, and interview with staff (EMP), it was determined the facility failed to provide written		tion of 308 sify opriate to a the ly member ecurrence				

State Form 7G2Y11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 4 of 8

PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 8-5130		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 09/11/2018	
PPSP SUR CENTER	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: GICAL LOCUST STREET	`HEALTH	STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPI	STREET			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 033A	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFIC MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LIDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued from page 4 notification to the patient affected by a serious within seven days of the occurrence of the evone of one serious event medical records review (MR15). Findings include: Review on September 11, 2018, of facility document, "Patient Safety Plan" dated March revealed " Responsibilities of PSO: 2. M the investigation and completion of reports to Safety Authority following notification of an or serious event Written Notification: The Safety Officer or designee will provide writte notification to any patient affected by a seriour, with the consent of the patient, to an avail family member within seven days of occurred discovery of a serious event". Review on September 11, 2018, of MR15 reveau serious event occurred on June 4, 2018. Further serious event occurred on June 4, 2018.		event for eviewed ech 2018, Monitors to Patient an incident ne Patient tten ious event ailable rence or	S 033A			

State Form 7G2Y11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 5 of 8

	F CORRECTION (POC) IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BLDG:00		(33) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 09/11/2018				
PPSP SUR CENTER	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: GICAL LOCUST STREET SE NUMBER: 00238701	HEALTH	STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELP	T STREET			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE	ED BY FULL REGULATORY O		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 034C	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) 553.4 (c) Other Functions (c) If, the governing body is comprised of two or more members, and if majority of those practitioners, the governing body, either directly or by delegation, shall make - based on evidence of the education, training, and current competence - initial appointment, reappointments, and assignments or curtailment of clinical privileges of the practitioners. This REGULATION is not met as evidenced by:		all make current	S 034C	By 10/31/18, the Medical Didelineation of privileges will reviewed and approved by a physician designee and prese the Board of Directors (gove body). The updated privilegidocuments will be maintained Medical Director's personne (credential) file and available DOH review. To support one compliance, the Governing Responsibilities Policy (Abordon Manual) will be updated include physician designation the purposes of review, evaluand approval of Medical Dirprivileging. The updated policy be presented to the Board of Directors (governing body) anext scheduled meeting on 1 Meeting minutes will be ava DOH review and will reflect review and approval. The Cloperation Officer is respons the completion of and completis Plan of Correction.	ented to erning ing ed in the le for going Body ortion atted to en for uation rector licy will eat the 0/25/18. A silable for the Board thief sible for	Completion Date: 10/03/2018 Status: APPROVED Date: 10/09/2018

State Form 7G2Y11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 6 of 8

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
		8-5130		B. WING: _	<u>~~</u>	09/11/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00238701			STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPI	STREET			
(X4) ID		OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE	FICIENCY	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE	CTION (EACH	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEEDE	ED BY FULL REGULATORY OF FYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	OULD BE	COMPLETE DATE
S 034C	Continued from page 6			S 034C			
	Based on review of fac	ility policy and proc	edures.				
	credential files (CF) an		-				
	it was determined the f	acility 's governing	body				
	failed to ensure the Me	edical Director's deli	neation of				
	privileges were approv	-	omeone				
	other than the Medical	Director.					
	Findings include:						
	Review on September	11, 2018, of facility	policy,				
	"Abortion Policy Manu	ual Policy Name:					
	Governing Body Respo	onsibilities" dated A	pril 27,				
	2017, revealed " Boa	* *					
	board may grant clinica						
	licensed practitioners in						
	training, experience an		_				
	and judgment based on	-	-				
	approved by the board.						
	application for clinical privileges, and the scope of privileges granted, shall be maintained The board		•				
	must adopt and approv						
	performed at the facilit						
	and approve policies no	-	-				
	and approve poncies in	ccossury for the orde	.11 y				

State Form 7G2Y11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 7 of 8

Pennsylvania Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 8-5130			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 09/11/2018		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, 1144 LOCUST PHILADELPH	STREET			
STATE LICENS	E NUMBER: 00238701						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	D SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE X MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY C			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 034C	Continued from page 7			S 034C			
	conduct of the ASF" Review on September document " Bylaws" " Article VI Board of and composition of the determined under As between and Ex by the Merger Agreem no more than 30 indivi".	11, 2018, of facility date [unknown], reverse Board shall first be greement and Plan of except as otherwise part, the Board shall	f Merger rovided consist of				
	Review on September document, "Job Descri Director" dated Novem Provides medical super on-call clinicians, incluperiodic reviews".	ption Position: M hber 2017, revealed rvision to staff physi	"8. cians and				
	Review on September document "Administra	•					

State Form 7G2Y11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 8 of 8



Certified End Page

PPSP SURGICAL LOCUST STREET HEALTH CENTER

STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00238701 SURVEY EXIT DATE: 09/11/2018

I Certify This Document to be a True and Correct Statement of Deficiencies and Approved Facility Plan of Correction for the Above-Identified Facility Survey

Susan Coble

Deputy Secretary for Quality Assurance

Susan Cople



Rachel L. Levine, MD

Secretary of Health

THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE

PLEASE DO NOT DETACH

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS SURVEY